Ferry timetable: from OSAKIKAMIJIMA to TAKEHARA

Ferry
no.
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Departing Departure
from time
Shiromizu 06:00
Tarumi 06:30
Tarumi 06:55
Shiromizu 07:10
Shiromizu 07:30
Tarumi 07:55
Shiromizu 08:15
Tarumi 08:35
Tarumi 08:65
Shiromizu 09:35
Tarumi 09:65
Shiromizu 10:30
Tarumi 11:20
Shiromizu 12:20
Tarumi 13:00
Shiromizu 13:30

Ferry
no.

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Departing
from
Tarumi
Shiromizu
Tarumi
Tarumi
Tarumi
Shiromizu
Tarumi
Tarumi
Shiromizu
Shiromizu
Tarumi
Shiromizu
Shiromizu
Tarumi
Shiromizu
Tarumi

Departure
time
14:00
14:35
14:55
15:30
15:55
16:15
16:30
16:55
17:05
17:25
17:55
18:10
18:42
19:35
20:00
21:05

Both Tarumi and Shiromizu ports are located on Osakikamijima and are within a 10-
minute walk from the guesthouse.

Bus timetable: from TAKEHARA to HIROSHIMA CITY

TAKEHARA | TAKEHARA | HIROSHIMA HIROSHIMA
Ferry Port Station Station Bus Center

6:07 6:13 7:20 7:32

6:38 6:44 7:53 8:05

7:25 7:31 8:40 8:52

8:11 8:17 9:26 9:38

8:50 8:56 10:03 10:15

9:12 9:18 10:25 10:37

9:47 9:53 11:00 11:12

10:30 10:36 11:43 11:55




11:08 11:14 12:21 Zis e
12:05 12:11 13:18 13:30
13:10 13:16 14:23 14:35
14:30 14:36 5855 16:07
16:05 16:11 17:18 17:30
17:00 17:06 18:15 18:27
17:45 17:51 19:00 19:12
18:45 18:51 19:58 20:10
19:50 19:56 21:03 21:15

FROM OSAKIKAMIJIMA TO SHIKOKU:

There are two ferries a day making the trip from Osakikamijima (Kinoe port) to

Shikoku (Imabari port).

Morning ferry: Kinoe departure at 10.50 AM - arrival at Imabari port at 12.05 AM
Afternoon ferry: Kinoe departure at 18.45 PM - arrival at Imabari port at 19.55 PM

GETTING TO OKUNOSHIMA (The Rabbit Island):

To get to Okunoshima (also known as the Rabbit Island) from Osakikamijima, you

need to take the ferry back to the mainland (Takehara port) and there take the train
to Tadanoumi. From the station, make your way to the Tadanoumi port and take the
ferry bound for Okuno port.

TADANOUMI
Departure

09:30
10:30
12:30
14:30
15:30
16:30
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3 the 17:13 ship from sails at Okunoshima ONLY during Feb-Oct.

OKUNO
Arrival

09:42
10:42
12:42
14:42
15:42
16:42
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OKUNO

Departure

09:13
10:13
12:13
14:13
15:13

16:13
x17:13

TADANOUMI
Arrival

09:25
10:25
12:25
14:25
15:25
16:25
17:25



