Ferry timetable: from OSAKIKAMIJIMA to TAKEHARA

Ferry no.	Departing from	Departure time	Ferry no.	Departing from	Departure time
1	Shiromizu	06:00	17	Tarumi	14:00
2	Tarumi	06:30	18	Shiromizu	14:35
3	Tarumi	06:55	19	Tarumi	14:55
4	Shiromizu	07:10	20	Tarumi	15:30
5	Shiromizu	07:30	21	Tarumi	15:55
6	Tarumi	07:55	22	Shiromizu	16:15
7	Shiromizu	08:15	23	Tarumi	16:30
8	Tarumi	08:35	24	Tarumi	16:55
9	Tarumi	08:55	25	Shiromizu	17:05
10	Shiromizu	09:35	26	Shiromizu	17:25
11	Tarumi	09:55	27	Tarumi	17:55
12	Shiromizu	10:30	28	Shiromizu	18:10
13	Tarumi	11:20	29	Shiromizu	18:42
14	Shiromizu	12:20	30	Tarumi	19:35
15	Tarumi	13:00	31	Shiromizu	20:00
16	Shiromizu	13:30	32	Tarumi	21:05

Both Tarumi and Shiromizu ports are located on Osakikamijima and are within a 10-minute walk from the guesthouse.

Bus timetable: from TAKEHARA to HIROSHIMA CITY

TAKEHARA Ferry Port	TAKEHARA Station	HIROSHIMA Station	HIROSHIMA Bus Center
6:07	6:13	7:20	7:32
6:38	6:44	7:53	8:05
7:25	7:31	8:40	8:52
8:11	8:17	9:26	9:38
8:50	8:56	10:03	10:15
9:12	9:18	10:25	10:37
9:47	9:53	11:00	11:12
10:30	10:36	11:43	11:55

11:08	11:14	12:21	12:33
12:05	12:11	13:18	13:30
13:10	13:16	14:23	14:35
14:30	14:36	15:55	16:07
16:05	16:11	17:18	17:30
17:00	17:06	18:15	18:27
17:45	17:51	19:00	19:12
18:45	18:51	19:58	20:10
19:50	19:56	21:03	21:15

FROM OSAKIKAMIJIMA TO SHIKOKU:

There are two ferries a day making the trip from Osakikamijima (Kinoe port) to Shikoku (Imabari port).

Morning ferry: Kinoe departure at 10.50 AM - arrival at Imabari port at 12.05 AM Afternoon ferry: Kinoe departure at 18.45 PM - arrival at Imabari port at 19.55 PM

GETTING TO OKUNOSHIMA (The Rabbit Island):

To get to Okunoshima (also known as the Rabbit Island) from Osakikamijima, you need to take the ferry back to the mainland (Takehara port) and there take the train to Tadanoumi. From the station, make your way to the Tadanoumi port and take the ferry bound for Okuno port.

	TADANOUMI	OKUNO
	Departure	Arrival
1	09:30	09:42
2	10:30	10:42
3	12:30	12:42
4	14:30	14:42
5	15:30	15:42
6	16:30	16:42

	OKUNO	TADANOUMI
	Departure	Arrival
1	09:13	09:25
2	10:13	10:25
3	12:13	12:25
4	14:13	14:25
5	15:13	15:25
6	16:13	16:25
7	×17:13	17:25

** the 17:13 ship from sails at Okunoshima ONLY during Feb-Oct.